

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28900 OF 2021

Shree Gavdevi Rahiwashi Seva Sangh ... **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Nikhil Kupade i/b. Mr. Vidnyan Daware, Advocate for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. G.P. for the Respondents/State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 22, 2022

P.C.

1. The petitioner seeks leave to file additional affidavit to explain about delay and latches.
2. Stand over to **5th September 2022.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)