

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28900 OF 2021

Shri Gavdevi Rahiwashi Seva Sangh ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aseem Naphade i/b Vidnyan Daware for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More Addl. GP a/w Mr. S.B. Gore AGP for the State-
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nilesh Pande a/w Ms. Priyanka Dubey i/b equa Juris for
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &

R.N. LADDHA, J.J.

DATED : 5th SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C. :-

1. Under order dated 22nd July 2022, the petitioner has sought leave to file additional affidavit to explain the delay and latches.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that affidavit is ready and same shall be filed in the registry within one week from today. Copy of the said affidavit is also given to learned counsel for respondent no. 2.

3. Learned counsel appears for respondent no. 2 and seeks time.

4. Learned AGP appears for respondent no. 1.

5. Issue notice to respondent nos. 3 to 5 returnable on 14th November 2022. Humdast is permitted.

(R.N.LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)