

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 28900 OF 2021**

Shree Gavdevi Rahiwashi Seva SanghPetitioner
Versus

The State of Maharashtra through its
Housing Department and ors.Respondents

Mr. Vidnyan S. Daware, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Milind V. More, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Nilesh Pandey, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mrs. P. H. Kantharia, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 5.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file an affidavit. Stand over to 11th January, 2023.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)