

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1433 OF 2025

Shree Gavdevi Rahiwanshi
Seva Sangh

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Through Its Housing Department
and 4 Ors.

...Respondent

Mr. Dharmesh Pandya h/f Bhaika Shinde - Advocate for the Petitioner
Shri Milind More – Addl. GP for Respondent No. 1-State
Mr. Nilesh Pandey a/w Rishab Dubey- for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of the Petitioner, who is in some personal difficulty, list the matter on 23rd April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)